VALTIONAL Assessment C	entre Services. "	11 2000 CALOS 234	39002:	)
Dave In: 1 03 DV 2023	Veb description	Date &Time	The state of the s	p2.
Ret No: NRA MIA 220025	SAS e-Hilling	14		
Veli No. GRG 153A	E-mell (within the	11, AIC 2513)		*
D.D.A: 2007 DO) 2 -12	12V 1-Motor Claim	Form		
Commence of the sale of the sa	white the same of	White: OD ann, ar many	The state of the s	the adjustment care.
OD . The Repending Only	i-Phote Uplous	The same of the state of the st		
The second secon	Assessment/Sur	- Landerson	1	
TP lasuren	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Fax Clinad to Owner Wise		11 *** ***
Preferred Wkep / INC Assign Wksp / Q	A C	Tol:	Fax:	1
Te Penticulars: Yeh Nor	SNF 69835	. INC( ) / Non-IN	c( )'.	
Ovener / Driver: (	The state of the s	Tel:	)	
Felley No: ( )	Period: (	) Cover Type	· ( )	and 3 of PERSONAL CONTRACTOR OF
Confirmed by t'(		Date: Ti	ne:	
Insured/Oriver Liability: (	%) (Note-list Status (W	O): 14: 0-2014, F: 21-7:	74. F: 30-140h)	- VI.I A
Year of Regiantition: (	) Warranty: YES (	)/80( ) .		
Excess: (S ) Loading	) 000,521( ) 000,12:5	)		
General Remarkers (School Fixe)			Madal Caller Sec.	h
( ) Walk-in Gustomar i Custome	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	The same of the sa		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail	Insurer URGENTLY.		A I I as any a surface as any and a surface as a surface	
	Invoice: YES( )/No			)
Rantaples For NUNC Boning 1678810	May Town		Charles and the second	e py
1) Apply to: Transport Allowance (	) / Courtesy Car ( )	Topper and the same of the sam		Shared on Jelian and property of
2) QC Check / Peri Repute Inspection	HALL WHEN THE PARTY OF THE PART	The second secon	ALLEY TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	-
3) Upland Resurvey Photo (Repair Co	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED AND POST	1	to the state of th	
Jujury :	des granggements agus a film managaristes tradiciones anno garagang agus a garanna anno anno anno anno anno an			And the second of the second of the second
Chair and the state of the stat				
Swart built a weden sold 1994 and 1994				1. 1. 3
E-3-	-	·		
PARTY OF THE PARTY	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	451741740 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 1	***************************************	
	**************************************	i)	1	
			Parties and the first of annual state of the	
NA2800953		Invesce Preparation Ch		A STANCE SILL
and the first programmer and the second of the second of the		1) Alt: Accident Passerung (53	9)3	
differenties Regulculturges in a company		2) DA : Damage Assessment (1)	000); SNC (356)	
ris et Owner:	The state of the s	4) PT : Yellow-Through Sarviy	Entarray) 330	
prizet Not	Control of Programmer was discussed to special surface	Production of the Contract of	700-6 15 (30-700-5)	4- 11
umiland Portion: 1749.		5) TR: Redomerden T) NI: Head DA, + SMIRT Survey	the billiance of the billiance of the party of the same of the sam	
The second section is a second	The state of the s	OD!		
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge);	1	1795: Coursey Carl Tet Alley	7p 10/2	A
	NAME OF THE PARTY	*Ni Repeti Courdination  *Ni Peneti Courdination	5114	
tion of Commence		* Ma: DY / College Chests Ce	Iver INC 316	
	- Section of the sect	77 (811) : 78 (8-20 200) 15. 5) (811) : 78 (8-20 200)	19	The Reserve Tr.
And the real property of the contraction of the con	well have to see a see as	Inspite dated	Fis Charged	
401:00		1		



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 03/04/2023 11:14 (SGT) Reported by Actual Driver Date of Accident 30/03/2023 12:25 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Eunos Cres, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number **GBG1153A** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes THE HELPING HAND Name Of Registered Owner SXXXXX058F Company Reg No ang.ts@thehelpinghand.org.sg **Email Address** Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91097977 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Cabstar Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of **Employment** accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Reporting only Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual

CC 1998

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Allied World Assurance Company, Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number BVFCSB0014192300

DRIVER

Name of Driver SEAH LEE KIM HAN NRIC No SXXXX026Z Date Of Birth 24/09/1977 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 23/07/2009 Driving experience 13 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-88338026 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** leekimhan7@gmail.com Address BLK 244 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 #08-119 Address complement Postcode 560244 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Side Swipe Type of Accident Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 3 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 **JASON** Name Male Gender PASSENGER 2 AH BAO Name Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S)

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Yes

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Vehicle Registration Number	SNF6983E
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	
Name of Driver	Private car
Contact Number	-
	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Resse report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 8. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Menagement Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (e) My Insurer , my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose sortion process my personal data/personal information set out in this florm) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetery Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Parsonal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/faw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes. THE HEI PING HAND

ROS: 307/87, UEN # \$88\$\$00585 819 UFPER SERANGOON ROAD SINGAPORE 534678	///	The or more of the above Purposes.		
Policyholder's P.	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyhold Titre  EUNOS CRASCHAP	er) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel		
Lehicle 8 - 686 1153B				
54836				
计指言指言				

Describe Circumstances of the Accident I was changing to the right lane, when I was half of the lone suddenly I feet an impact on my rear portion. Lenicle B hit outo my rear fender PH

Declaration

I'We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

THE HELPING HAND
ROS: 307/87, UEN # S88SS0058F
819 DIPPER SERANGOON ROAD
SINGAPORE 534678
THE 6283 2204 FAX: 6283 3748
Policyholder's Signature / Dalle &

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

MARIE & WODEL: MISSAM CABS	TAR AUTO MANDELLE	
30 103 12013		
1335	°C.C: 1998	
T EMPLOYMEND / PRIVATE USE / PERV		
THE HELPING HOLLS	TE HIRE	
NE HOUD AS		
	MOBILE: 9109797	
	1109 +97	
THE PARTY PEPOPTING	ONLY	
TIST NO ?	ORLET 'S	
ALLIED WORLD		
Comprehensive / Third Party   Third Party Fine 8 77 6		
BrFC 5 Boo 1 4192300	y rire & Theff	
AS ABOVE / IF NO.		
STAJBOXET SEAM LEE KI	M HAN	
- DE		
YES/NO: 00		
Ting		
(MALE) FEMALE		
CALL TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		
ATT.		
Cinaic		
155 (c. 883380x6 Office:	Home.	
LEEKIMHAN 7 @ GMAIL . COM		
THE THE AND WO KIN BUT 3 HOD.	1119 5(5( ))	
	INSURER.	
Employee / If No:	THOUSE THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
Clear / Raining / Other		
Dry / Wet / Other.		
No If yes : Who?		
No / If yes: Where?		
NO/IF YES. WHO?		
SHF 6983E Any Passenger:		
Any Passenger :		
VEC TOUR		
oliciting (s) /		
	ELHOS CRESCENT  THE HELPING HAND  NG HAND. ORG. SG Office.  SEC S OOSB F  OD / THIRD PARTY REPORTING OFFISH NO?  ALLIED WORLD  Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party  BVFC SBOOL 4-19 2300  AS ABOVE / IF NO: SEAH LEE KI  STYSONO: OD  JASCH (M), AH BAO (M)  MALE) FEMALE  OUTDOOD / Indoor  23 / OT / 2009  MAID / Female  Mobile. 883380% Office.  LEE KIMHANT @ GMAIL COM  BLK 244 AHG MO KIO AOE 3 # 08 -  NO) If yes. Reg No.  Employee / If No.  Clear / Raining / Other.  NOY If yes. Where?  NO/IF YES. WHO?  SHF 69636 ANY Passenger:	

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE (SCH 1) R

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MZ300/C N SB BIZOSDO Cov. Type: C

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE THE MUTOK YEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT 1017 OF THE ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987, ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019. AND THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 OF MALAYSIA THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MINISTER FOR PINANCE (SINGAPORE) AND THE MOTOR INSURERS' BUREAU OF SINGAPORE DATED 21 FEBRUARY 1975 THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT (MALAYSIA) AND THE MOTOR INSURERS' BUREAU OF WEST MALAYSIA DATED IS JANUARY 1968

### CERTIFICATE No.

BVFCSB0014192300

ChaNo:JN1SC2F24Z0859523

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicles

GBG 1153 A

2. Name of Policyholder:

THE HELPING HAND

3. Effective Date of Commencement of Insurance for the purposes

25 March 2023

of the Ordinance:

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance:

24 March 2024

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* (For certificate references MX1 and MX4, see overleaf)

ANY PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Voliticle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

)6. Limitations as to Use\* (For certificate reference MX1, see overleaf)

A. USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

B. USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE

C. USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER :

1. USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED-TESTING.

2. USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

: MARKET VALUE WITH COEPARF Hire Purchase Owner:

Type of Cover : Comprehensive

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 79 of the Road Traffic Ordinance 1958 (Malaysia) or Section 7 of the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation)

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this certificate relates is lasted in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Mulaysia), the Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 (Malaysia), the Mutor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia) and The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and



Approved Insurers.

Examined By